

MACC – 24 of 2019

Order No. 22 Dt. 08.01.2024.

Today is fixed for vacate petition hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

No step is taken by OP-2 .

Hence, all the petitions by OP-2 is rejected. Case is adjourned.

To 19.03.2024 for ex parte hearing.